

Before : S.R. Paranjpe,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 7th March, 2022

FOR DIRECTION :

22. TP/647/2022) Ms. Sheetal Parmar, i/b. Nisha Sharma, Advocate for
with) the Petitioner.
WILL/246/2022)
In) **P.C.:** 1. This Petition is for Letters of
TP/647/2022) Administration with Will annexed to the property
) and credits of the Deceased viz. Prahladrai Ramnath
) Gaggar. The Petitioner is the sole beneficiary named
) under the last will and testament of the deceased.
)
) 2. Office is directed to issue General
) Citation/Specific Citation/Notice to non-consenting
) legal heirs within three weeks.
)
) 3. Advocate for Petitioner to effect service of
) Citation as per rules and to file Affidavit of service
) within two weeks after issuance of Citation.
)
) 4. Since the Petition is filed on the basis of Will in
) vernacular language, Petitioner to submit its official
) English true translation and appropriate averment
) be made in the Petition in respect thereof.
)
) 5. Administration Bond to be furnished within
) three weeks alongwith the name of Surety and
) Identity Card and address proofs thereof.
)
) 6. Advocate to carry out corrections, if any,
) however, Advocate has to affix signature and date
) thereon.
)
) 7. Office to verify whether Caveat or Cross Petition
) is pending.
)
) 8. Returnable date after 6 weeks.

07.03.2022

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master