

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 28th January, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

35. TP/647/2022	) Ms. Nisha Sharma Ld. Advocate for the
with	)
WILL/246/2022	) Petitioner

P. C.

1. Petitioner to correct the third date in administration bond and re-upload the same. Furthermore, corrections must be initialed by the petitioner, surety and notary.
2. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the addition/deletion/inter-lineation, etc. in the Will vide Rule 383 read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. The petitioner to file an affidavit of the attesting witness regarding the interpretation of the Will to the testator/testatrix, vide Rule 419 read with note provided at the foot of form No. 102 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
4. Petitioner to state about the mother of the deceased.
5. **Petitioner to give the list of the legatee/s, who is/are entitled to get the legacy under the deceased's Will if any, and to file their consent/s or** the petitioner to take steps to justify the surety to Administration Bond, in respect of the legacy of non-consenting legatees under the Will of the deceased, named in a Will, vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
5. Petitioner to state whether subject property of the petition is subject property of the Will as per the provisions of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 (for short "IS Act").
6. Petitioner to file official translation of the Will or comply with the directions passed by the Hon'ble Court in TP/1263/2023 in respect of translation of the Will.
7. S. O. to 11.02.2026

28.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department